# **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4628**

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Carole A. Fiola

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Freetown as the Senator Joan Menard Bridge.

#### PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Carole A. Fiola	6th Bristol
Patricia A. Haddad	5th Bristol
Michael J. Rodrigues	First Bristol and Plymouth

## **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4628**

By Ms. Fiola of Fall River, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Carole A. Fiola, Patricia A. Haddad and Michael J. Rodrigues for legislation to designate a certain bridge in the town of Freetown as the Senator Joan M. Menard bridge. Transportation.

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Freetown as the Senator Joan Menard Bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- Bridge number F-09-023(AKY) on Innovation way, spanning route 24 northbound and
- 2 southbound, in the town of Freetown shall be designated and known as the Senator Joan Menard
- 3 bridge in honor of her dedicated service to the commonwealth. The Massachusetts Department
- 4 of Transportation shall erect and maintain suitable markers bearing this designation in
- 5 compliance with the standards of the department.